
1st 376 1st 2.214 1st 3
2nd 372 2nd 2.436 2nd 4
3rd 371 3rd 2.991 3rd 6
4th 367 4th 3.074 4th 8
5th 358 5th 3.244 5th 9
6th 354 6th 3.308 6th 12
7th 348 7th 4.016 7th 14
8th 337 8th 4.437 8th 16
9th #N/A 9th #N/A 9th #N/A

10th #N/A 10th #N/A 10th #N/A

Number of IBS shooters for 2-gun points: 10
2 gun IBS

overall

placing

103 Dean Kapphahn Y 2.982 3.507 3.244 5 183 188 371 3 4 8 4 0

104 Eric Sandhoff Y DQ 3.286 DQ DQ DQ 189 DQ DQ 9 DQ DQ 0
105 Steve Hoskin Y 2.228 2.644 2.436 2 189 178 367 4 5 6 3 0

106 John Weinand Y 3.176 2.972 3.074 4 178 180 358 5 3 9 5 0

107 Richard Schatz Y 2.296 2.132 2.214 1 184 188 372 2 2 3 1 2
203 Evan Tweed Y 8.018 DQ DQ DQ 141 DQ DQ DQ 1 DQ DQ 0

204 Paul Hilgedick Y 2.873 3.744 3.308 6 187 167 354 6 1 12 6 0

205 Kent Bratten Y 3.568 5.306 4.437 8 189 148 337 8 3 16 8 0
206 Robert DiRose Y 2.190 3.793 2.991 3 193 183 376 1 6 4 2 1

207 Kim Krueger Y 3.549 4.482 4.016 7 168 180 348 7 1 14 7 0
303  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0
304  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0
305  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0
306  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0

Paul Hilgedick
Kim Krueger
Kent Bratten

#N/A
#N/A

Paul Hilgedick
Kim Krueger

Richard Schatz
Steve Hoskin

Robert DiRose
John Weinand

Dean Kapphahn
Paul Hilgedick
Kim Krueger

Robert DiRose
Richard Schatz

Dean Kapphahn
Steve Hoskin

John Weinand

Kent Bratten
#N/A
#N/A

ROOKIE, 
FEMALE, 
JUNIOR

Richard Schatz
Robert DiRose
Steve Hoskin

Dean Kapphahn
John Weinand

IBS 600 YARD MATCH #1
GCSA Elbow Lake MN

Two Gun Overall Results
9/2/2023

TWO GUN SCORE AGG TWO GUN GROUP AGG TWO GUN OVERALL

Kent Bratten
#N/A
#N/A

LG 
GROUP

HG 
GROUP

2 gun 
Group 

AGG LG score

2 gun 
Group 
RANKIBSCompetitor

 2-GUN    
 SOY     
POINTS

2 gun 
Score 
RANK

 Total     
X-count 
LG+HG

GROUP + 
SCORE

Score 
AGGHG score



2 gun IBS

overall

placing

ROOKIE, 
FEMALE, 
JUNIOR

LG 
GROUP

HG 
GROUP

2 gun 
Group 

AGG LG score

2 gun 
Group 
RANKIBSCompetitor

 2-GUN    
 SOY     
POINTS

2 gun 
Score 
RANK

 Total     
X-count 
LG+HG

GROUP + 
SCORE

Score 
AGGHG score

307  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0
403  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0
404  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0
405  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0
406  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0
407  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0
503  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0
504  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0
505  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0
506  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0
507  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0
603  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0
604  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0
605  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0
606  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0
607  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0
703  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0
704  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0
705  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0
706  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0

707  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0
803  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0

804  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0

805  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0
806  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0

807  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0

903  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0
904  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0

905  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0

906  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0
907  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0



1ST 193 1ST 2.190 1ST
2ND 189 2nd 2.228 2ND
3RD 189 3rd 2.296 3RD
4TH 187 4th 2.873 4TH
5TH 184 5th 2.982 5TH
6TH 183 6th 3.176 6TH
7TH 178 7th 3.549 7TH
8TH 168 8th 3.568 8TH
9TH 141 9th 8.018 9TH

10TH #N/A 10th #N/A 10TH
11th

X 12th
1ST 50 1.716 2 1ST 1.716 13th
2ND 50 2.842 1 2nd 1.773
3RD 49 1.952 2 3rd 1.855 10

IBS Score X Group Score X Group Score X Group Score X Group Score Group Overall Total
1 Y 103 47 3.421 49 1 2.336 41 2.899 46 3.272 183 6 1 2.982 5 11 5 0 0 0 0
2 Y 104 43 2.579 47 1 1.773 dq dq dq dq DQ DQ 1 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
3 Y 105 48 2 1.993 50 2 1.716 46 2.637 45 2.566 189 2 4 2.228 2 4 2 1 1 1 3
4 Y 106 49 2 1.952 45 4.905 42 3.252 42 2.593 178 7 2 3.176 6 13 7 0 0 0 0
5 Y 107 47 2.024 45 1.855 44 2.774 48 2.529 184 5 0 2.296 3 8 3 0 0 0 0
6 Y 203 39 6.158 40 1 5.618 32 10.330 30 9.964 141 9 1 8.018 9 18 9 0 0 0 0
7 Y 204 50 1 2.842 46 1.993 47 3.293 44 3.362 187 4 1 2.873 4 8 4 0 0 0 0
8 Y 205 48 1 3.339 45 5.194 49 2.217 47 1 3.523 189 3 2 3.568 8 11 6 0 0 0 0
9 Y 206 49 1 2.164 49 1 1.976 47 2.438 48 1 2.183 193 1 3 2.190 1 2 1 2 2 2 6

10 Y 207 35 4.217 46 1 3.043 45 2.518 42 4.419 168 8 1 3.549 7 15 8 0 0 0 0
11 N 303 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
12 N 304 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
13 N 305 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
14 N 306 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
15 N 307 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
16 N 403 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
17 N 404 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
18 N 405 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
19 N 406 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
20 N 407 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
21 N 503 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
22 N 504 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
23 N 505 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

OVERALL 
PLACE

ROOKIE, 
FEMALE, 
JUNIOR

RELAY- 
BENCH

SOY Points

Robert DiRose
Steve Hoskin

Richard Schatz
Paul Hilgedick

Dean Kapphahn

LG TARGET 4 X  
TOTAL

Kent Bratten
John Weinand
Kim Krueger

SCORE 
AGG

SCORE 
RANK

GROUP 
AGG

GROUP 
RANK

(GROUP 
+ SCORE)

LG TARGET 1 LG TARGET 2 LG TARGET 3

Kent Bratten

Paul Hilgedick
Richard Schatz

Dean Kapphahn
John Weinand
Kim Krueger

50
47
45

Steve Hoskin
Eric Sandhoff

Richard Schatz

LIGHT GUN SINGLE TARGET SMALLEST GROUP

Dean Kapphahn
John Weinand

#N/A

Paul Hilgedick

Kim Krueger

Steve Hoskin
Paul Hilgedick
John Weinand

LIGHT GUN SINGLE TARGET HIGHEST SCORE

IBS 600 YARD MATCH #1

9/2/2023

LIGHT GUN RESULTS

GCSA Elbow Lake MN

Robert DiRose
Steve Hoskin

LIGHT GUN SCORE AGG

Kent Bratten

Robert DiRose
Steve Hoskin

Richard Schatz

LIGHT GUN OVERALLLIGHT GUN GROUP AGG

Evan Tweed Evan Tweed
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A

Number of LG IBS shooters:  

Evan Tweed
#N/A

 

Competitor

 
 
 

Paul Hilgedick
Kent Bratten
Robert DiRose
Kim Krueger
 

Eric Sandhoff
Steve Hoskin
John Weinand
Richard Schatz
Evan Tweed

Dean Kapphahn

 

 
 

 
 
 
 
 

2
4
8
8

11
11
13
15
18

#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A



IBS Score X Group Score X Group Score X Group Score X Group Score Group Overall Total
OVERALL 

PLACE

ROOKIE, 
FEMALE, 
JUNIOR

RELAY- 
BENCH

SOY PointsLG TARGET 4 X  
TOTAL

SCORE 
AGG

SCORE 
RANK

GROUP 
AGG

GROUP 
RANK

(GROUP 
+ SCORE)

LG TARGET 1 LG TARGET 2 LG TARGET 3
Competitor

Dean Kapphahn24 N 506 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
25 N 507 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
26 N 603 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
27 N 604 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
28 N 605 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
29 N 606 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
30 N 607 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
31 N 703 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
32 N 704 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
33 N 705 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
34 N 706 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
35 N 707 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
36 N 803 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
37 N 804 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
38 N 805 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
39 N 806 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
40 N 807 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
41 N 903 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
42 N 904 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
43 N 905 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
44 N 906 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
45 N 907 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

 
 
 

 
 
 

 
 

 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 



1ST 189 1ST 2.132 1ST
2ND 188 2nd 2.644 2ND
3RD 188 3rd 2.972 3RD
4TH 183 4th 3.286 4TH
5TH 180 5th 3.507 5TH
6TH 180 6th 3.744 6TH
7TH 178 7th 3.793 7TH
8TH 167 8th 4.482 8TH
9TH 148 9th 5.306 9TH

10TH #N/A 10th #N/A 10TH
11th

X 12th
1ST 49 1.944 3 1ST 1.409 13th
2nd 49 2.145 1 2ND 1.728
3rd 49 2.222 0 3RD 1.819 10

IBS Score X Group Score X Group Score X Group Score X Group Score Group Overall Total
1 Y 103 49 3 3.077 46 4.598 49 2.617 44 3.735 188 3 3 3.507 5 8 4 0 0 0 0
2 Y 104 48 2 1.865 49 3 1.944 47 2 3.661 45 1 5.675 189 1 8 3.286 4 5 2 2 0 1 3
3 Y 105 48 3.883 48 1 1.728 41 2.327 41 2.636 178 7 1 2.644 2 9 5 0 1 0 1
4 Y 106 45 2.421 42 2.681 47 1 3.274 46 3.511 180 5 1 2.972 3 8 3 0 0 0 0
5 Y 107 47 1 2.754 47 2.219 49 1 2.145 45 1.409 188 2 2 2.132 1 3 1 1 2 2 5
6 Y 203 47 3.853 46 4.694 41 6.404 dq dq DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
7 Y 204 36 3.869 45 1.884 42 3.339 44 5.883 167 8 0 3.744 6 14 7 0 0 0 0
8 Y 205 27 7.288 46 1 5.049 33 3.846 42 5.039 148 9 1 5.306 9 18 9 0 0 0 0
9 Y 206 44 5.369 46 4.341 48 3 1.819 45 3.641 183 4 3 3.793 7 11 6 0 0 0 0

10 Y 207 43 4.923 49 2.222 46 6.353 42 4.431 180 6 0 4.482 8 14 8 0 0 0 0
11 N 303 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
12 N 304 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
13 N 305 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
14 N 306 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
15 N 307 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
16 N 403 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
17 N 404 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
18 N 405 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
19 N 406 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
20 N 407 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
21 N 503 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
22 N 504 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
23 N 505 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
24 N 506 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

IBS 600 YARD MATCH #1
GCSA Elbow Lake MN

HEAVY GUN SINGLE TARGET HIGHEST SCORE
Eric Sandhoff

Richard Schatz
Kim Krueger

#N/A

OVERALL 
PLACE

Kent Bratten
#N/A

Steve Hoskin
Robert DiRose

Kent Bratten

Paul Hilgedick
Robert DiRose
Kim Krueger

HEAVY GUN GROUP AGG
Eric Sandhoff

Paul Hilgedick

9/2/2023

Dean Kapphahn
Eric Sandhoff
Steve Hoskin
John Weinand

(GROUP 
+ SCORE)

Richard Schatz

RELAY- 
BENCH

ROOKIE, 
FEMALE, 
JUNIOR

SCORE 
AGG

SCORE 
RANK

GROUP 
AGG

GROUP 
RANKCompetitor

HG TARGET 1 HG TARGET 2 HG TARGET 3 HG TARGET 4 X  
TOTAL

 
 
 
 
 

Evan Tweed
Paul Hilgedick
Kent Bratten
Robert DiRose
Kim Krueger

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

HEAVY GUN RESULTS
HEAVY GUN SCORE AGG

Richard Schatz
Steve Hoskin

John Weinand
Eric Sandhoff

Dean Kapphahn

Richard Schatz
Dean Kapphahn
Robert DiRose
John Weinand
Kim Krueger
Steve Hoskin

Richard Schatz
Eric Sandhoff

#N/ARichard Schatz

48
48
45

HEAVY GUN SINGLE TARGET SMALLEST GROUP #N/A
#N/A

Number of HG IBS shooters:  

SOY Points

HEAVY GUN OVERALL

John Weinand
Dean Kapphahn

Steve Hoskin
Robert DiRose
Paul Hilgedick
Kim Krueger
Kent Bratten

#N/A
#N/A

3
5
8
8
9

11
14
14
18

#N/A
#N/A

#N/A



IBS Score X Group Score X Group Score X Group Score X Group Score Group Overall Total
OVERALL 

PLACE

Dean Kapphahn

(GROUP 
+ SCORE)

RELAY- 
BENCH

ROOKIE, 
FEMALE, 
JUNIOR

SCORE 
AGG

SCORE 
RANK

GROUP 
AGG

GROUP 
RANKCompetitor

HG TARGET 1 HG TARGET 2 HG TARGET 3 HG TARGET 4 X  
TOTAL

SOY Points

25 N 507 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
26 N 603 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
27 N 604 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
28 N 605 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
29 N 606 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
30 N 607 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
31 N 703 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
32 N 704 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
33 N 705 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
34 N 706 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
35 N 707 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
36 N 803 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
37 N 804 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
38 N 805 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
39 N 806 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
40 N 807 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
41 N 903 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
42 N 904 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
43 N 905 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
44 N 906 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
45 N 907 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 

 

 

 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 

 



GCSA Elbow Lake MN
Light Gun Equipment List

9/2/2023

Competitor Caliber Action Barrel Stock Scope Powder Bullet Gunsmith
1 Eric Sandhoff LG 6bra Haverkamp Kreiger Ksa Delta Wahlstrom
2 Steve Hoskin LG 6mm Bat Kreiger McMillan Nightforce vt 103 Hoskin
3 Paul Hilgedick LG 6 DASHER Bat lilja Hilgedick Nightforce berger 108 bt Hilgedick
4 Dean Kapphahn LG 6mm Bat Kreiger McMillan kohles
5 Kim Krueger LG 6mm
6 John Weinand LG 6 DASHER Bat Kreiger Deep Greek Nightforce 103 vpt wheeler
7 Robert DiRose LG 6 BRA Bat hugh williamson unknown Nightforce hottenstein 108 hilgedick
8 Richard Schatz LG 6 BRA Bat Kreiger lrb Nightforce jacobs 103
9 Kent Bratten LG

10 Evan Tweed LG 6mm Bat Kreiger McMillan Nightforce



GCSA Elbow Lake MN
Heavy Gun Equipment List

9/2/2023

Competitor Caliber Action Barrel Stock Scope Powder Bullet Gunsmith
1 Paul Hilgedick HG 6 dasher Bat Lilja Self Nightforce Berger 108 Self
2 Eric Sandhoff HG 6br Haverkamp Kreiger KSA Delta Berger 105 Wahlstrom
3 Robert DiRose HG 6 BRA Bat Williamson Hilgedick Nightforce Hott 108 Hilgedick
4 Kim Krueger HG 6mm
5 John Weinand HG dasker Bat Kreiger Mcmillian Nightforce 103vpt
6 Steve Hoskin HG 6 mm Bat Lilja McMillan Nightforce Berger 108 Self
7 Richard Schutz HG 6 BRA Bat Kreiger LRB Nightforce jacobs 103 wheeler
8 Kent Bratten HG 6.5x47 Bat Lija McMillan Nightforce
9 Dean Kapphahn HG 6 mm Bat krieger McMillan Nightforce VT 103 Wahlstom

10 Evan Tweed HG 7 mm Borden Bartten Golden Eagle Berger 180
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